BOARD FOR REGISTRATION OF ARCHITECTS
770 Washington Avenue, Suite 150
Montgomery, AL 36130-44%50
(334) 242-4179

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Board for Registration of Architects

RULE NO. AND TITLE:

100-X~2-,05 Registration by NCARB Certificate
100-X-2-.06 Registration by Reinstatement
100-¥-2-.07 Certificates of Registration
100-X-2-.08 Reconsideration of a Denied Application

INTENDED ACTION: Amend rules.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: Implement changes mandated by
passage of Act 2010-501, specifically changing title of “Secretary”
to “Executive Director.”

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Oral or written comments
should be addressed to the Board for Registration of Architects at
the above address or phone number and must be received no later
than July 5, 2010. A public hearing is scheduled for July 15;
2010, at 10 a.m. at the offices of Seay Seay and Litchfield, 1115
South Court Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36104,

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: July b5, 2010.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Cindy McKim at (334) 242-4179 or

Cindy.McKim@boa.alabama.gov.

Cynthia J. McKim
Executive Director




